UNIVERSITY of

HOUSTON

FACILITIES SERVICES

PLANNED OUTAGE NOTIFICATION

After completing this form, please send to faccomm@central.uh.edu for processing.

Informational Messages

OUTAGE PURPOSE: Facilities Services will be conducting campus wide electrical repairs Tuesday,
12/29/2015. Buildings listed will experience up to 2 electrical power blips while utility switching is being
performed. Note: these power blips are generally 2-3 seconds in duration.

IMPACT MESSAGE: All buildings listed in the attached will experience up to atotal of two (2) 2-3 second
power interruptions. All equipment requiring electrical power will be interrupted. Most building systems will
restart on their own. Facilities Services technicians shall verify that all main buildings systems are operational.
Some generator systems may be activated. Note: Interdepartmental equipment should be verified as
operational by users after the blips occur.

Outage Schedule / Building(s)

Outage Start Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2015 Outage End Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2015
Start Time: 6:00 am End Time: 7:00 am

Building(s) Affected: See attached list for buildings Building No: See attached list for buildings

Type of Outage

Electric Xl Gas Domestic Cold Water
DI Water X Condensate Domestic Hot Water
Steam X Compressed Air Chilled Water
Vacuum X Air Handling Unit OTHER

Primary Outage Contact

Please call the FIX-IT Customer Service Center, 24/7, at 713-743-4948 (FIXIT)
to reach the Primary Outage Contact and to report any facilities issues.

Onsite Contractor Contact

Primary Contact: Mike Wheeler Position: FS Technical Services Director
Telephone: 713-743-5719 W, 832-721-8797 C Email: Mdwheel2@central.uh.edu
Secondary Contact: Karl Keilbach Position: FS Electrical Supervisor
Telephone: 713-743-5606 W, 832-799-9834 C Email: kkeilbac@central.uh.edu

Outage Review and Approval Process (FS COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE USE ONLY)

Outage Requested by:  Karl Keilbach Formal Request Date: 4 December 2015
Outage Approved by: Jerry Bogna Approval Date: 4 December 2015
Outage Notice Issued by: Jennifer Rea Issue Date: 4 December 2015

Building Coordinator:  Multiple Meetings (BCP, Winter Mtgs) Sign Off Date:  June 2015, Oct 2015, Dec 1, 2, 3, 2015
Fire Marshal:  Chris McDonald Sign Off Date: 4 December 2015

P:\Facilities Management\Communications and Programs\Outage Notifications\_Outage Notifications\WINTER BREAK 2015 COMMUNICATIONS\PLANNED ELECTRICAL OUTAGE
NOTIFICATION - CAMPUS POWER BLIPS (12-29).docx
Form Updated: 08/27/2015



mailto:faccomm@central.uh.edu

Bldg. # Power On| Outage End | Duration | Sub CGR

Time Date each day | Feeder | Feeder

Building Name Outage Power

Start Date | Off Time

Facility Services

Gerald Hines Architecture
Fine Arts
Calhoun Lofts
Melcher Business
Hilton Hotel North
Student Center North
Student Center South
Technology 1
Technology 2
Grad. School of Social Work
Wortham Theater
School of Communications
M.D. Library
Cemo Hall
J.D. Armstead
Athletics Center
Alumni Center
Visitors Information Booth 2
Cougar Baseball Field
Cougar Fields Ticket Booth
Hofheinz Pavilion
Susan Garrison Gym
Melcher Gym

543
589
518
528
590
487
565
503
508
549
507
506
509
544
505
574
573
513
582
583
531
532
533

Cougar 2

12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015

Buildings will see 2-3 second blips (twice)

6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am

7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:00am

12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015

2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.
2-3 sec.

O O OV VW O NNNNOOOO

PR R R R R R R R R R
W wWwwWwwwwwwRrPRrpRr

N NN DNDNDNMNNNDNMNNNDNMNMNNDNNMNDNMNDNNNNMNDNDNNMNNDNDNDNDN



	PLANNED ELECTRICAL OUTAGE NOTIFICATION - CAMPUS POWER BLIPS (12-29)
	PLANNED OUTAGE NOTIFICATION
	Informational Messages
	OUTAGE PURPOSE: Facilities Services will be conducting campus wide electrical repairs Tuesday, 12/29/2015. Buildings listed will experience up to 2 electrical power blips while utility switching is being performed.  Note: these power blips are generally 2-3 seconds in duration.
	IMPACT MESSAGE: All buildings listed in the attached will experience up to a total of two (2) 2-3 second power interruptions. All equipment requiring electrical power will be interrupted. Most building systems will restart on their own. Facilities Services technicians shall verify that all main buildings systems are operational. Some generator systems may be activated.  Note:  Interdepartmental equipment should be verified as operational by users after the blips occur.
	Outage Schedule / Building(s)
	Type of Outage
	Primary Outage Contact
	Please call the FIX-IT Customer Service Center, 24/7, at 713-743-4948 (FIXIT)

	Building Impact List 12-29-2015

