

PLANNED OUTAGE NOTIFICATION

After completing this form, please send to faccomm@central.uh.edu for processing.

Informational Messages

OUTAGE PURPOSE: Facilities Services will be conducting campus wide electrical repairs Tuesday, 12/29/2015. Buildings listed will experience up to 2 electrical power blips while utility switching is being performed. Note: these power blips are generally 2-3 seconds in duration.

IMPACT MESSAGE: All buildings listed in the attached will experience up to a total of two (2) 2-3 second power interruptions. All equipment requiring electrical power will be interrupted. Most building systems will restart on their own. Facilities Services technicians shall verify that all main buildings systems are operational. Some generator systems may be activated. Note: Interdepartmental equipment should be verified as operational by users after the blips occur.

Outage	Schedi	ıle / R	Buildir	o(s)
Outuge				15(D)

Outage Start Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2015 Outage End Date: Tuesday, December 29, 2015

Start Time: 6:00 am End Time: 7:00 am

Building(s) Affected: See attached list for buildings Building No: See attached list for buildings

Type of Outage

 ⊠
 Electric
 ⊠
 Gas
 ⊠
 Domestic Cold Water

 ⊠
 DI Water
 ⊠
 Condensate
 ⊠
 Domestic Hot Water

 ⊠
 Steam
 ⊠
 Compressed Air
 ⊠
 Chilled Water

 ⊠
 Vacuum
 ⊠
 Air Handling Unit
 ⊠
 OTHER

Primary Outage Contact

Please call the FIX-IT Customer Service Center, 24/7, at 713-743-4948 (FIXIT) to reach the Primary Outage Contact and to report any facilities issues.

Onsite Contractor Contact

Primary Contact: Mike Wheeler Position: FS Technical Services Director
Telephone: 713-743-5719 W, 832-721-8797 C Email: Mdwheel2@central.uh.edu

Secondary Contact: Karl Keilbach Position: FS Electrical Supervisor
Telephone: 713-743-5606 W, 832-799-9834 C Email: kkeilbac@central.uh.edu

Outage Review and Approval Process (FS COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE USE ONLY)

Outage Requested by: Karl Keilbach Formal Request Date: 4 December 2015
Outage Approved by: Jerry Bogna Approval Date: 4 December 2015
Outage Notice Issued by: Jennifer Rea Issue Date: 4 December 2015

Building Coordinator: Multiple Meetings (BCP, Winter Mtgs) Sign Off Date: June 2015, Oct 2015, Dec 1, 2, 3, 2015

Fire Marshal: Chris McDonald Sign Off Date: 4 December 2015

Building Name	Bldg. #	Outage	Power	Power On	Outage End	Duration	Sub	CGR
		Start Date	Off Time	Time	Date	each day	Feeder	Feeder
Facility Services		Cougar 2	Build	dings will s	see 2-3 secor	nd blips (t	wice)	
	- 40	10/00/0015		- 00	10/00/0015	• •		
Gerald Hines Architecture	543	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	6	2
Fine Arts	589	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	6	2
Calhoun Lofts	518	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	6	2
Melcher Business	528	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	7	2
Hilton Hotel North	590	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	7	2
Student Center North	487	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	7	2
Student Center South	565	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	7	2
Technology 1	503	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	9	2
Technology 2	508	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	9	2
Grad. School of Social Work	549	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	9	2
Wortham Theater	507	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	9	2
School of Communications	506	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	9	2
M.D. Library	509	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	11	2
Cemo Hall	544	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	11	2
J.D. Armstead	505	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	11	2
Athletics Center	574	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Alumni Center	573	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Visitors Information Booth 2	513	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Cougar Baseball Field	582	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Cougar Fields Ticket Booth	583	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Hofheinz Pavilion	531	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Susan Garrison Gym	532	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2
Melcher Gym	533	12/29/2015	6:00am	7:00am	12/29/2015	2-3 sec.	13	2